## **Notice of Change in RFP Administrator**

Entergy Services, Inc. ("ESI") hereby notifies interested parties that the RFP Administrator contact as set forth in Section 2.5 of the Summer 2009 RFP Main Document has changed. ESI, with the concurrence of the Independent Monitor, has appointed the following contact as RFP Administrator effective March 1, 2010:

Antonette Harvey RFP Administrator Entergy Services, Inc., T-PKWD-3G 10055 Grogans Mill Road The Woodlands, TX 77380

**Email:** <u>esirfp1@entergy.com</u>

Fax: 281-297-3906